### IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI BENCH** C.P.(CAA)/56/MB.V/2021 **Connected with** C.A.(CAA)/1145/MB.V/2020

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 AND In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions o the Companies Act 2013 AND

In the matter of Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Aker Powergas Subsea Private Limited (Transferor Company') with Aker Powergas Private Limited ('Transferee Company') and their respective

Aker Powergas Subsea Private Limited is a Private Limited Company bearing CIN U74990MH2010PTC210736, a Company incorporated under Companies Act, 1956 having its Registered Office situated at Powergas House, I-Think Techno Campus,

Village Kanjur, Taluka Kurla, Kanjurmarg (East) Mumbai ) -400042,Maharashtra India. ..First Petitioner Company )Transferor Company

Aker Powergas Private Limited is a Private Limited Company bearing CIN U74210MH1973PTC016253, a company incorporated under the Companies Act 1956 having its Registered Office situated at Powergas House, I-Think Techno Campus, Village Kanjur, Taluka Kurla, Kanjurmarg (East) Mumbai - 400042 -, ).

.. Second Petitioner Company /laharashtra India. )Transferee Company

(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the petitioner Companies') NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

The Joint Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 was presented by all the petitioner companies jointly on 9th Day of March, 2021 for sanction of the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Aker Powergas Subsea Private Limited ('Transferor Company') with Aker Powergas Private Limited ('Transferee Company') and their respective Shareholders ('the Scheme') and the Petition was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (Hon'ble Tribunal) on 15th April 2021. The said Petition is fixed for final hearing before the said Hon'ble Tribunal on 17th June 2021 at 10.30 a.m. in the morning or soon thereafter

Any one desirous of supporting or opposing the Joint Petition should send notice of his ntention signed by him or his advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the final hearing of the Joint Petition to the Petitioner's Advocate having his office

Mr. Ajit Singh Tawar, B - 1404, Simran Sapphire CHS, Sector 34C, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410210 Maharashtra, India, the grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit shall be furnished with the notice. A copy of the Joint Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner's Advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the presc

Place: Mumbai Date: 06.05.2021

Mr. Aiit Tawar

# AUCTION SALES

NEELAMI is organizing E- Tender cum E-Auction of Goods & Equipment's such as M.S, Girders, Cable, Camera, Tiles, Scrap Vehicles PQC Paver, Hardware items, Granular Subbase Material (GSB) 0 To 53mm Etc. Items will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis. Terms and conditions mentioned in catalogu available on the Website:

www.neelami.co.in For further details Contact

M/s. NEELAMI 022-28479308 / 07045885490 / 91 e-mail:auction@neelami.co.in

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the general public that Original Share certificate No. 50 and Register Folio No. 50, Distinctive No. From 246 to 250 of Mr. Vivek Bachan a member of Maharaja Retreat Co-op Housing Society Ltd. Having address at Survey No. 261, CTS No. 620, Film City Road, Goregaon (East) Mumbai – 400 063 have been lost/misplaced The said flat has bought by Mr. Nainesl Sanghavi from Kotak Mahindra Bank unde securitisation act and he has applied for duplicate shares. The Society hereby invite claims and objections from claimants/objecto or objectors for issuance of duplicate Share ertificate within the period of 14 (fourteen days from the publication of this notice, wit opies of such documents and other proofs i support of his/her/their claims/objections for ssuance of duplicate Share Certificate to the Secretary of Maharaja Retreat Co-op Housing Society Ltd. If no claims/objections ar eceived within the period prescribed above the Society shall be free to issue duplicate hare Certificate in such manner as is provide

under the Bye-laws of the Society. The claims/objections, if any, received by the Society shall be dealt with in the manne vided under the bye-laws of the Society.

For and on behalf of Maharaja Retrea Co-op Housing society Ltd. Dt.: 06.05.2021 HON. SECRETARY Place: Mumba

# MAHAGENCO

## **e-TENDER NOTICE — 0007/2021–22**

Following e-Tender offers are invited online from registered contractors / companies etc. are available at our website https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in

e-Tender No.	RFX No.	Particulars of Work / Supply	Estt. Cost Rs. (In Lakhs)	
TN0061 SAFETY	3000018416	Procurement of Industrial Safety shoes at Khaprkheda TPS.	13.24	
TN0062 MS	3000018406	Annual maintenance contract for Digital Electronic Road Weighbridge 60 MT at Major Store and 100 MT Capacity at AHP-I, TPS Khaperkheda.	1.46	
TN0065 CHP1	3000018489	Supply of 1.1 KV Grade, 24 Core & 4 Core, Both 2.5 SQMM flexible cables for various auxiliaries in CHP-I.	4.34	
TN0066 TIC1	3000018426	Supply of thermostat for 210 MM Khanarkhada	1.28	
TN0067 CM1	3000018470	Providing Anti-Termite treatment to affected staff quarters of Prakash Nagar colony and allied buildings at TPS Khaperkheda.	8.72	
TN0068 AHP1	3000018528	Procurement of ESP expansion joints for AHP-I.	3.86	
TN0069 CHP1	3000018499	Supply of hold back (backstop) device suitable for SCN-315 gearbox in CHP-I, TPS Khaperkheda.	3.93	
TN0070 CHP1	3000018543	Supply of spares and work of overhauling for Wobbler Feeder in CHP-I, T.P.S. Khaperkheda.	32.28	
TN0071 CHP1	3000018493	Supply of Shear Pin and HT Stud for Wobbler Feeder in CHP-I, TPS Khaperkheda.	00.24	
TN0072 CHP1	3000018508	Supply of coupling bolts and bushes for CHP-I.	1.19	
TN0073 CHP1	3000018518	Supply of fluid coupling and fluid coupling spares for CHP-I.	6.62	
TN0074 POG2	3000018521	Utilization of services for conduction of IMS (ISO 9001:2015 QMS, ISO 14001:2015 EMS, ISO 45001:2018 OHSMS ISO 50001:2018 EnMS) second party audit, for Khaperkheda TPS.	10.50	
TN0075 TEST2	3000018522	Procurement of various type of ABB make relays.	1.90	
TN0076 C&I2	3000018523	Supply of SADC Positioner along with spares, Position Feedback Transmitter & Limit switches to C&I-II 500 MW Khaperkheda TPS.	11.01	
TN0077 TEST2	3000018525	Supply of Spares of Limitorque make Motorized Actuators for 1x 500 MW, KPKD TPS.	9.50	
TN0078 TM1	3000018527	Maintenance of gravity water line (from Navegaon to Koradi pond and intake line) on as & when required basis.	2.84	
TN0079 EM2	3000018526	ARC For HT-LT Cable Jointing Work on as and when required basis in EM-II 500MW Khaperkheda TPS.	1.27	
TN0080 TM1	3000018544	Maintenance contract for outdoor plant auxiliaries of Turbine Maintenance-I.	18.61	
TN0081 BM1	3000018565	Supply of air port assembly for XRP 803 ½ HP & XRP 883 Coal Mill at Unit No 1 to 4.	10.04	
TN0082 CHP2	3000018556	Work of rebuilding and strengthening of supporting beams of Side Arm charger-I for CHP-II, 500 MW, Khaperkheda TPS.	23.50	
TN0083 CHP2	3000018557	Refurbishment / Repair of Apron Feeder Tail End Shaft Assembly at Coal Handling Plant –II, 500MW, TPS Khaperkheda.	13.78	
TN0084 TIC1	3000018578	Supply of spares for Rotork Make motorised valve actuators for 210 MW Khaperkheda TPS.	23.16	
TN0085 CHP1	3000018579	Supply of LT motor control cubicle along with 800 AMP incomer for stacker/reclaimer in CHP-I, TPS Khaperkheda.	49.75	
TN0086 BM1	3000018619	Work of bunker neck choke up removal & allied works in unit no. 1 to 4.	21.03	
TN0087 TEST2	3000018614	Supply of miscellaneous electrical control circuit spares for 1x 500 MW, KPKD TPS.	3.76	
TN0088 TM2	3000018571	Comprehensive Service Contract for of H2 driers, air driers, SWAS lab chillers & Packaged AC installed at unit po. 5, KPKD, TPS year 2021-22	5.13	

Note » Tender cost is Rs. 1,000 /- + GST.

installed at unit no. 5, KPKD, TPS year 2021-22.

Chief Engineer (O&M), MSPGCL, TPS Khaperkheda

## **OSBI**

**STATE BANK OF INDIA** 

### CORPORATE CENTRE, STATE BANK BHAWAN, MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 021. NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the share/bond certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the bank has/have been lost/mislaid with/without duly completed transfer deed (s) by the registered holder (s) / holder (s) in due course of the said share/bond and they have applied to the bank to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) in their name. Any person who has claim in respect of the said share/bond should lodge such a claimwith the Bank's transfer Agent M/S Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi -110 055, (e-mail address: sbi.igr@alankit.com) within 7 days from the date of this notice, else the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate share / bond certificate(s) without any further information.

### STATE BANK OF INDIA

_			- DAIN				
Sr.	Folio No.	Name of the Holder	No. of			Distinctive No.	
No.	<u> </u>		Shares		То	From	То
1	00886266	GOMTIKORI	530	(94544)*	(94545)*		(7396358450
2	07108780	SHANKER LAL KORI GOMTI KORI	400	(230766)*	(230766)*	(7461192011)*	(7461192410
3	00856734	VIVEK TAMHANKAR KALPANA TAMHANKAR	30	(84458)*	(84458)*	(7393927441)*	(7393927470
4	00807641		710	(65374)*	(65375)*	(7389064671)*	(7389065380
5	07508025		140	(6308087)*	(6308087)*	(8059606429)*	(8059606568
6	07409767	LATHEEFA BEEVIK	660	(6210359)*	(6210359)*	(8012777396)*	(8012778055
7	00849406	NARENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN	30	(81928)*	(81928)*	(7393360151)*	(7393360180
8	00707514	SHEO MANGAL PRASAD CHANDRA WATI PRASAD	30	(28355)*	(28355)*	(7379722581)*	(7379722610
9	07104661	KAILASH NARAYAN ARYA	600	(228859)*	(228859)*	(7460419631)*	(7460420230
10	07505605	SINGH BALDEV	392	(6305669)*	(6305669)*	(8059050627)*	(8059051018
11	00854711	RISHIPAL MANJU	190	(83788)*	(83789)*	(7393782211)*	(7393782400
	00766839	ANITA KUMARI	630	(49783)*	(49784)*		(7385306380
13	00764465	SHIV KUMAR SHARMA KAMLA SHARMA	30	(49035)*	(49035)*	(7385132601)*	(7385132630
14	07402870	BALASUBRAMANIAN KANNERY RAJASREE M	440	(6203587)*		(8009851469)*	(8009851908
$\vdash$	07104889		400	(228944)*		(7460450791)*	(7460451190
	00707589	DINESH KUMAR SINGH	30	(28394)*	(28394)*		(7379731710
17	01067971		670	(113391)*	(113392)*		(7402958920
18	00907062		30	(102231)*	(102231)*	(7398167821)*	(7398167850
19	07110107		400	(231304)*	(231304)*	(7461428371)*	(7461428770
20	00857001		630	(84573)*	(84574)*	(7393960291)*	(7393960920
21	00851596	MANJU SINGH	690	(82654)*	(82655)*		(739352810
22	02374817		500	(192210)*	(192210)*	(7443309661)*	(7443310160
$\vdash$	07102338		400	(228104)*			(746019852
-	07126363		400	(238364)*		-	(7464552940
25	07509577		140	(6309638)*			(8059939796
	07524319		560	(6324337)*			(8063376082
27	07509073		196	(6309135)*		-	(8059834592
28 29	02256396 07107792	DESHMUKH SUDHAKAR KHASHABA		(185166)* (230291)*	(185166)* (230291)*	(7439721401)* (7461005641)*	(7439721900 (7461005940
1	27114056	DESHMUKH SANJIVANI SUDHAKAR		(077707)*	(077707)*	·= ·= 2776761)*	
-	07114956		400	(233397)*	(233397)*	(7462376251)*	(7462376650
31	02308857		600	(190100)*	(190100)*	(7442248141)*	(744224874
32	07426633		110 500	(6226740)*		(8016349306)*	
33	02146985			(175667)*	(175667)*		(743478488
34	02265220		500	(186241)*	(186241)*	(7440269601)* (7398505691)*	(744027010
36	00910738		100	(103517)*	(29572)*	(7380063621)*	(738006372
37	01263905		500	(126304)*	(126304)*	(7409508671)*	(740950917
38	00856400		530	(84361)*	(84362)*	(7393907831)*	(739390836
39	07111935		800	(232119)*	(232119)*	(7461780971)*	(746178177
40	00877328	BHANUMATHI M K NYNARU NANDA GOPAL	70	(91372)*	(91373)*	(7395558091)*	(739555816
41	00824287	YAMBEM NIRMOL SINGH YAMBEM ONGBI MANILEIMA DEVI	640	(72564)*	(72565)*		(739090323
42	00747702	K G RAVEENDRAN N P RADHA MONY	500	(43172)*	(43172)*	(7383749381)*	(738374988

\*Figures in brackets represent details of current shares of face value of ₹1/- consequen upon stock split (record date 21.11.2014).

30

690 (41025)\*

(75626)\*

(178420)\*

(41026)\*

(75626)\*

(178420)\*

(7383237331)\* (7383238020)

(7391742921)\* (7391742950)

Holding of securities in physical form is fraught with risk of bad delivery, misuse by miscreants, loss due to theft, wear and tear, misplacement and most importantly SEBI mandated that request for effecting transfer of security shall not be processed unless the securities are held in dematerialized form with a Depository w.e.f. 01.04.2019.

General Manage Dlace: Mumbai NO. OF SHARES: (17158)\* Date: 06 05 2021 NO OF S/CERTS: (56) (Shares & Bonds)

**DEMAND NOTICE** Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act,) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Name of the Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)					
Mr. Samdarshi Kumar Nageshwar		All that piece and parcel of the property being :					
		Dream city Dhanani nagar boisar, Flat G1,					
Store, Mr.Nageshwar Prasad	Fifteen Lakh Seventy One	Gr Floor, C Wing, Building No.3, Sector -,					
	Thousand Seven Hundred	G1, Boisar, Dream City, Thane, 401501,					
Verma (Prospect No.746985)	Sixty Six Only)	Maharashtra, India					

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park Road No. 16V, Plot No.B-23, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604/Or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No.B9, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV Gurugram, Haryana. Sd/- Authorised Officer For IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) Place: Thane Date: 06-05-2021

### Sai Vilas Apartment Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.

CTS No. 472, 472/1 to 4 and 472/12 to 27, Mahatma Phule Road, Mulund (E), Mumbai-400 081.

### DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office under Section 11 of Mahantshtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale, management & Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Unilateral Deemed Conveyance of the following properties The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me on 18/05/2021 at 3:30 pm at the office of this authority. To prevent spread of Covid 19 Applicant and Respondents need not to appear hearing imperson or with their advocate. They should file their reply/say/ orguments through this office **E-mail-ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com** on or before Dt. 18/05/2021, 12:30 pm.

Respondents: - (1) M/s. Ashtasiddhi Con. Pvt. Ltd. -A/6, Nityanand Soc., Behind Amrut Hotel Uthalsar, Thane-400 601 (2) Mr. Abhay Vilas Kulkarni (3) Mr. Prafulla Baban Kulkarni (4) Mr. Deepak Baban Kulkarni above no. (2) to (4) having add at :- Sai Vilas Apartment Co.Op Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Navghar Road, Mulund (E), Mumbai-81 and those, whose interests have beer vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

### DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:-CTS No. 472, 472/1 to 4 and 472/12 to 27, Mahatma Phule Road, Mulund (E), Mumbai-400 081

(,,									
Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	C.T.S. No.	Claimed Area					
72	5 (pt) 9 (pt)		722 (C.S.O. Mulund)	711.2 Sq.Mtrs.					

Ref. No.MUM/DDR(2)Notice/1501/2021 Place Konkan Bhavan Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, Room No. 201, Konkan Bhavan. C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 Date · 04/05/2021

Tel.- 022-27574965 Email: ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com



(Pratap Patil) Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, Co. op. Societies (2), East Suburban, Mumbai

### Diptidham Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. CTS No. 644/4, Village Nahur, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 080. DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office under Section 11 of Mahantshtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale, management & Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Unilateral Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me on 17/05/2021 at 3:30 **pm** at the office of this authority. To prevent spread of Covid 19 Applicant and Respondents need not to appear hearing imperson or with their advocate. They should file their reply. say/ orguments through this office **E-mail-ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com** on or before Dt 17/05/2021, 12:30 pm.

Respondents: - (I) M/s. Dipti Developers Through it's Partner Rameshbhai K. Shah - Fonseca's House, Gokhale Road (N), Dadar (W), Mumbai-400 028 (2) Smt. Janabai Bhalchandra Thakur -Flat No. A-2, Diptidham Co. Op. Hog. Soc. Ltd. CTS No. 644/4. Village Nahur, Mulund (W). Mumbai-400 080 (3) Shri. Jaywant Bhaskar Thakur - Flat No. 8, Thakur Prem Ashish CHSL, CTS No. 644/4. Nahur Village. Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080 (4) Smt. Bhimabai Bhaskar Thakur (5) Smt. Suman Ghanshyam Thakur (6) Smt. Bhimahai Bhaskar Thakur (7) Shri. Prakash Bhaskar Thakur (8) Shri. Shashikant Bhaskar Thakur (9) Shri. Bhupendra Bhaskar Thakur (10) Shri. Dilip Bhaskar Thakur (11) Narendra Bhaskar Thakur (12) Shri, Hiramani Bhaskar Thakur above no. 4 to 12 having address at 9/124 Bhaskar Niwas, Road No. 27, Behind Chagan Mitha Petrol Pump, Sion (East), Mumbai-400022 (13) Thakur Prem Ashish CHSL -CTS No. 644/4, Nahur Village, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400080 and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

## DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:-CTS No. 644/4, Village Nahur. Mulund (W), Mtunbai-400 080.

Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	C.T.S. No.	Claimed Area
			644/4 (C.S.O. Mulund)	1216.095 sq.mtr. and undevided Proportionate right in Built Up area 1194.86 sq.mtr. & R. G. 214.605 sq.mtr.

Ref. No.MUM/DDR(2)Notice/1469/2021 Place Konkan Bhavan, Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, Room No. 201, Konkan Bhavan, C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 Date: 04/05/2021 Tel.- 022-27574965 / Email : <u>ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com</u>



Sd/-(Pratap Patil) Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, Co. op. Societies (2), East Suburban, Mumba



Place: Gurugram Date: May 05, 2021

K G RAVEENDRAN

N P RADHAMONY

KOTHARI KISHOR PRABHAKAR

KOTHARI SUNITA KISHOR

V SAMPATH

K GOMATHI

44 00831744

## **SRF LIMITED**

Registered Office: The Galleria, DLF Mayur Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, Second Floor, Mayur Place, Noida Link Road, Mayur Vihar Phase I Extr. Delhi - 110091 Tel. No. (Regd. Office): (+91-11) 49482870 | Fax: (+91-11) 49482900 | E-mail: info@srf.com | Website: www.srf.com | CIN – L18101DL1970PLC005197 (Rs. in Crores)

## STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
١		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
SI.	Particulars		31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20
140.			(2)	(3)	(4)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2123.21	1646.52	6988.32	6330.84	2607.65	1857.83	8400.04	7209.41
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations	432.93	194.71	1309.97	780.48	511.66	219.64	1612.65	914.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations*	311.04	174.58	925.06	793.59	381.45	194.16	1198.25	915.90
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	241.82	(0.59)	(9.32)	(2.73)	155.85
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	180.59	(0.53)	(8.41)	(0.31)	103.19
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (including discontinued operations)	311.04	174.58	925.06	974.18	380.92	185.75	1197.94	1019.09
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	338.15	97.62	1013.34	861.64	387.61	60.01	1325.44	900.08
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital	59.25	57.48	59.25	57.48	59.25	57.48	59.25	57.48
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt			250.00	300.00			250.00	300.00
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	(a) Basic :	52.50	30.37	158.72	169.48	64.30	32.32	205.54	177.29
	(b) Diluted:	52.50	30.37	158.72	169.48	64.30	32.32	205.54	177.29
11	Debenture Redemption Reserve			62.50	75.00			62.50	75.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio			0.42	0.59			0.51	0.84
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio			1.74	2.59			2.02	2.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			13.57	8.06			14.01	7.52

\* Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 was introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019, the Company had re-measured its deferred tax balances. Consequently, tax credit (net of MAT adjustment) of Rs. 136.11 Crores was recorded in the Statement of Profit and Loss during the year ended March 31,2020.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.srf.com).

For and on behalf of the Board

Ashish Bharat Ram

**Managing Director** 

We always find a better way

Chemicals Business | Packaging Films Business | Technical Textiles Business